FORM PTO-1594	01-02-2001
1-31-92	
RECORDATION FORM-GOVER	
12/15/80 TRADEMARK	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Fradenas Person	record the anached original documents of copy mereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1 22.3 Name and address of federving party(les):
HYDRO-LINE, INC. DEC 1 5 2000	Name: EATON HYDRAULICS INC. Maternal Address: ATTN: D. S. Kalka
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114
☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Individual(a) aitigamakin
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware
Execution Date:	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached □Yes □No
	representative designation is attached □Yes □No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or registration(s):	
1. Application number(o) of registration(s).	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 710,538
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations
Attorney: DANIEL S. KALKA	involved:
Name: EATON CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: EATON CENTER	
1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	Transfilled to be charged to deposit decount
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275 (Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
DANIEL S. KALKA Sanut & Halks DECEMBER 12, 2000	
	OF SENDER DATE
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commission of Detects and Translation	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0547

Trademark Assignment Agreement

WHEREAS, Hydro-line, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 4950 Marlin Drive, Machesny Park, Illinois. ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the trademark(s) listed in Appendix A, ("the Mark(s)");

and

WHEREAS, Eaton Hydraulics Inc., with its principal place of business at 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio ("Assignee"), is the purchaser of substantially all of the business assets of Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the purchase of the said business assets, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark(s), and the registrations thereof.

Assignor hereby appoints Assignee to act as its agent with regard to the trademark(s) and requests that all notices, requisitions, and communications relating thereto be sent to such agent at the address below. Assignor further authorizes Assignee to perform any act required under applicable law in order to effect this transfer.

Assignor revokes all previous authorizations, if any, with respect to the same matter(s) or proceedings.

Assignor	Assignee
Hydro-line, Inc.	Eaton Hydraulics Inc.
By Minter Super	By: /ael Celler
Name: Richard J. Ryan	Name: Gail L. Cudak
Title: Vice President	Title: Designated Signatory
Dated effective as of: September 15, 2000	By:
	Name: Scott M. Deakin
	Title: <u>Designated Signatory</u>
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to	before me this 15th of
	ANTHONY M. SMITS, AMOTREY OF ONIO Notary Public, State of Onio

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0548

My commission has no expiration dates Section 147.03 O.R.C.

Appendix A Trademark(s) Assigned

To: Eaton Hydraulics, Inc. ("Assignee")

RECORDED: 12/15/2000

From: Hydro-line, Inc. ("Assignor") under the Trademark Assignment Agreement dated September 15, 2000, which is incorporated herein by reference.

WITNESSETH

The parties intend that the following Trademark which Assignor owns and which is identified by registration with the Patent and Trademark Office of United States for the goods and/or services identified therein, together with the goodwill relating thereto, be transferred from Assignor to Assignee forthwith:

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

Hydro-LineHL & Design 710,538 01/31/61

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002213 FRAME: 0549